General Services
-Facilities Management
-Maintenance
~-Duplicating
-Central Stores

Rock County, Wisconsin
51 South Main Street
Janesville, Wl 53545
(608)757-5518

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE
TUESDAY, MARCH 20, 2012 — 8:00 A.M.
CONFERENCE ROOM N-1 - FIFTH FLOOR
ROCK COUNTY COURTHOUSE-EAST

Agenda
1. Call to Order and Approve Agenda
2. Citizen Participation
3. Approval of Minutes — March 6, 2012
4, Transfers and Appropriations
5. Bills/Encumbrances/Pre-Approved Encumbrance Amendments
6. Updates

A. Jail Project
1) Update Report
2) Change Orders
3) Update of Project Contingency
4) Review of Jail Project Presentation for County Board
B. Rock Haven
1§ Update Report
2) Change Orders
3) Discussion and Possible Approval of Roofing Option Program Request
4) Update of Project Contingency

5) Review of Rock Haven Project Presentation for County Board
7. Resolution
A. Authorizing Purchase of Ten Bariatric Beds and Five Bariatric Mattresses for Rock
Haven
8. Communications, Announcements and Information

9. Adjournment



Rock County - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPRGVAL REPORY

Account Number - Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amournt Balance

0000000001-17100 POSTAGE METER CH 0.00 100.0% 35,102.45 149,468.39  -184,570.84
P1200347-PO# 03/09/12 -VNHI44977 UNITED MAILING SERVICES INC

CLOSING BALANGE -185,102.46
BAL . SHEET A/C PROZ-TUTAL-PQ

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $531,62
INCURRED BY BALANCE SHEET ACCOUNT, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,

-C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10.000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
GENERAL SERMICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVA

Inv/Enc
Anount

531.62

31,62

Page 1

Total

531.62

DEPT-HEAD

MAR 2.0 2012 DATE

CHAIR

GS-BAL . SHEET A/C

DEPT. PAGE 1



Reck County - Production

Account: Number

1818100000-63500 R&M SUPPLIES

1818100000-67171 C.A.-$1000/MORE

ENC

03/14/12

CCMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Yaarly Prent YTR Encumb Unencumb
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance
210,000,00 17.9% 20,841 .91 16,911.14 172,245,95

P1200796-PC# 03/09/17 -YN#011198
P1200307-POF C3/09/17 -VN{012507
P1200314-P0#F 03/09/12 -VN#018251
PL200318-PO# 03709712 -VNE0Z9890
P1200328-PO# (3/00/12 -VN#014423
P1200342-PO¥ 63/09/12 -VNMKOLEL104
P1200344-PO# 03/09/12 -YN#016376
P1200345-PO# 03/09/12 -UNH#0L8467
P1201193-PO# 03/08/12 -UN#023232
P1201198-FO# 03709/12 -VN#017231
P1201200-PO# 03/09/12 -VN#036838
P1201256-PO# 03/09/12 -VNf016569
P1201259-F0# 03/09/12 -VN#039816
P1201260-P0# 03/09/12 -UNH051817

CLOSING BALANCE

22.275.00 71.2%
R12011500- PO 03/13/12 -¥N#036201

CLOSING BALANCE

BELOIT FIRE PROTECTION COMPANY
ENERGETICS INC

HARRIS ACE HARDWARE

JACK AND DICKS FEED AND GARDEN
MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY GUMPANY
SHERWIN WILLIAMS

STATE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC
STAPLES ADVANTAGE

MAGNATAG

WESTPHAL AND COMPANY [INC
ARNOLD AN O SHERIDAN INC
TARCO

HALVERSON CARPET CENTER LTD
HALVERSON CARPET SUPPLY LLC

167,029.59

15,873.00 0.00 6.402.00
AMAZON . COM

4,857.51

GENERAL SERVICES ~ PROG-TOTAL-PO

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDNING BELLS AWD ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $6,761.85

INCURRER BY GENERAL SERVICES. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFFRRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.

AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED.

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
COMMITTEE APPROVES THE AROVE. COM-APPROVAL

WAR 2 0 208 o

GENERAL SERVICES

Inv/Enc
Amount

123.50
77.80
190 .45
465.50
18.47
81.45
119.4¢
1,080.15
137.90
246.74
660,00
518,00
379.00
1,118.00

1.544.49

' 6.761.85

Page 2

Total

5,217.3%6

1,544,4%

DEPT-HEAD

CHAIR

GS-GENERAL SERVICES

DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page 3

Account Number  Name Yearly Prcnt YTD Encunb Unencumb Inv/Enc

Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount. Balance Anourt; Total
1818110000-63500 R&M SUPPLIES 22,000,00 1,0% 1.904,9% -1,675.79 21,770.80

P1200307 - PO 03/05/17 -VN#012507 ENERGETICS INC 66.44

P1200313-PO# 03/09/12 -YN#03601D GRAINGER PARTS 38.70

P1200314-PO# 03/09/12 -VN#018251 HARRIS ACE HARDWARE 27.73

P1200328 -PO# 03/09/12 -VNHD14423 MC MASTER-CARR SUPPLY COMPANY 250.44

P1200343-P0# 03/09/12 -VNf018266 SULLIVAN SIGNS ING 35.00
CLOSING BALANCE 21,352.49 418.31

GLEN DAXS OPER, PROG-TOTAL-PO 418,31

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS ANC ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $418.31
INCURRED BY GLEN OAKS FACILITY OPERATICN. CLAIMS COVERIMG THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AN HAVE BEEN PREVICUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A. BILLS AND ENGUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID,

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 10 BE PALD UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL DEP'T-HEAD
MAR 2 0 2012 ome CHAIR
GS-GLEN OAKS OPER.  DEFT. PAGC 1

QN



Rock County - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROYAL REPORT

Account Number Name Yearly Prent
Appropriation Spent  Expel

1818120000-63500 R&M SUPPLIES 28,000,00 2.1%
P1200314-PO¥ 03/09/12 -UNS018251
P1200336-P0# 03/09/12 -YNF0A9330
P1200341-POf 03/09/12 -YN#025791
P1200344-P0# 03/09/12 -YNH016376
PL201179-PO# 03/09/12 -YN{026429
PL201199-PC# 03/09/12 -UNRO43737

JUV,DET, OPER,

[ HAYE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $3,054.80

INCURREDY BY JUV,DETENTION FACILITY OPERATN. CLAIMS COVERING THE

AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE T BE TREATED
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10.000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEFARTMENT HEAD,

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE,

MAR 2 0 2012 oae

Page 4
YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
nditure Amiount Balance Anount Total
2,042.94 -1,433.21 27,390.27
HARRTS ACE HARDWARE 30,12
PIEPER ELECTRIC INC 511,00
SETS INC 321,25
STATE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC 36,32
INLAND POWER GROUP INC 1,956.11
STATE OF WISCONSIN 200,00
CLOSING BALANCE 24,336,47 3,064, 80
PROG-TQTAL-PO 3.064.80
ITEMS ARE PROPER
AS FOLLOWS
BOARD,
COM- APPROVAL. DEPT-HEAD
CHAIR

GS-JUV.DET.QPER.

DEPT. PAGE ]



Rock Gounty - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Page &
Account Number  Name Yearly Prent Y1D Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Apnropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount, Tota?
1818160000-63500 R&M SUPPLIES 23.660.00 13.2% 1,333.36 1.807.29 20.519.35
P1200310-PO# £3/09/12 -YNF044398 FIRST SUPPLY LLC 54,15
P1200313-FO# 03/09/12 -YNFO36010 GRAINGER PARTS 239.16
P1200344-F0# 037/09/12 -WN#016376 STATE ELECTRICAL SUPRLY INC 94.48
P1200345-P0# 03/09/12 ~VNf048467 STAPLES ADVANTAGE 99,05
P1201199-PO# 03/09/12 -VN#043737 STATE QF WISCONSIN 106.00
GLOSING BALANCE 19,932.51 586.84
COMM,CTR,OPER, PROG-TATAL-PO 586,84
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IM THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $586.84
INCURRED BY COMMUNICATIONS CTR.OPERATION. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAYE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE LTEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OYER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY SOARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID. .
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TG BE PAID UFON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE, COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
CHAIR

MAR 2 0 2012 DATE

GS-COMM.CTR GPER..

DEPT. PAGE 1



Raock County - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT ) Page 6

Account Number Name Yearly Prent YTD Encumb Unencumb Inv/Enc
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Tatal
1818170000-63500 R&M SUPPLIES 11,000.00 23.9% 974,16 1,667.07 8,368.77
P1200313-PO# 03/09/12 -YN#036010 GRAINGER PARTS 109,98
P1200314-PO# 03/09/12 -ViH01825]1 HARRIS ACE HARDWARE 13.28
CLOSING BALANCE 8,254 ,5], 114,26
ADCL., SER/GUIDANC  PROG-TOTAL-PO 114.26

[ HAVE CXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $114.26
INGURRED BY ADOLESCENT SERV/GUIDANCE CTR,, CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BODARD,
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD

MAR 2 0 2012 vare CHAIR

G5-AD0L . SER/GUIDANC DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 03/14/12 LOMMLTTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account, Number Name Yearly Promt
Appropriation Spent  Expel
1818370000-63500 R&M SUPPLIES. 100,000.00 8.4% 1

P1200313-PO# 03/09/12 -VN#036010
P1200314-PO# 03709712 -UN#018251
P1200323-PO# 03/09/12 -YN#D13741
P1200228-PO# 03/09/12 -VNf014423
P1200339-POf 93/09/12 -UNf032520
P1200342-POf 03/09/12 -VN§016104
PLZ00344-PO# 03/09/12 -VI#016376

JALL . CAP . IMPROV.

I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOT,
INCURRED BY JALL CGAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEM
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIQUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY
B. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UFON ACCEPTANCE BY Tl
GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ASOVE,

MAR 2 ¢

Page 7
YN Enctmb Unemcumb Inv/Enc
nditure Anount Balance Amnount, Total
2,106,458 -3,657.48 91,561.02
GRAINGER PARTS 168.88
HARRIS ACE HARDWARE 49,56
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 1,615,386
MG MASTER-CARR SUPPLY COMPANY 548,17
QUALITY DOOR LLC 110.00
SHERWIN WILLIAMS 1,517.80
STATE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY INC 9.26
CLOSING BALANCE 87,531,989 4,019.03
PROG-TOTAL-PO 4,019.03
Al AMOUNT OF $4,019.03
S ARE PROPZR
AS FOLLOWS
BOARD .
HE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
20,2 0ATE CHAIR
GS-JALL . CAP . IMPROY, DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production 03/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT

Account Number  Hame Yearly Prcnt Y10 Encumb. Unencumty
Appropriation Spent  Expenditure Arount Balance

1818430000-67200 CAPITAL IMPROV 10,957,630.00 95,5% 10,401 407.67 64,172,70 492.049.63
1201208 - PO 03/09/12 -VNF026308 RH BATTERMAN AND COMPANY INC

CLOSING BALANCE 485.,549.63
U-ROCK EXPANSION  PROG-TOTAL-PO

[ HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES [N THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $6,500,00
INCURRED BY U-ROCK EXPANSION PROJECT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED, THESE ITEMS ARE TO BE TREATED AS FOLLOWS

A, BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD,

8. BILLS UNDER $10,000 TO BE PALD.

C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPON ACCERTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD,
GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL

Inv/Enc

Amount

6,500.00

6,500.00

Page 8

Tatal

5,500.00

DEPT-HEAD

MAR20 2012 T

CHAIR

G5-U-ROCK EXPANSION

DEPT. PAGE 1



Rock County - Production (3/14/12 COMMITTEE APPROVAL REPORT Paga
Account Number  Name Yearly Prcnt YTD Encunb Unencumb Tnv/Enc ,
Approprigtion Spent  Expenditure Amount Balance Amount Total
1818510000-67200 CAPITAL IMPROV 30,840,000.06 ¢1.6% 6.028,910.93 22,228,321.79 2,682.767.28
ENC R1201496-FO# 03/13/12 -YN#025888 DIRECT SUPPLY EQUIPMENT 21,775.10
ENC R1201497-FO# 03/13/12 -YH#015393 GULF SQUTH MEDICAL SUPPLY 7.394.70
CLOSING BALANCE 2,663,697 .48 29,169.80
ROCK HAVEN PROJ  PROG-TOTAL-PO 29,169,80
I HAVE EXAMINED THE PRECEDING BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $29,169.80
INCURRED BY ROCK HAVEN BUILOING PROJECT. CLAIMS COVERING THE ITEMS ARE PROPER
AND HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY FUNDED. THESE ITEMS ARE TQ BE TREATED AS FOLLCWS
A. BILLS AND ENCUMBRANCES OVER $10,000 REFERRED TO THE COUNTY BOARD.
B. BILLS UNDER $10.,000 TO BE PAID.
C. ENCUMBRANCES UNDER $10,000 TO BE PAID UPQN ACCEPTANCE BY THE DEPARTMENT HEAD.
GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE APPROVES THE ABOVE. COM-APPROVAL DEPT-HEAD
MAR 2 0 2012 DATE, CHAIR
GS-ROCK HAVEN PROJ DERPT. PAGE 1



PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER P1103172 PEID__ 051278

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT General Services
COMMITTEE | General Services

VENDOR NAME CG Schmidt

ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1851-0000-67200

FUNDS DESCRIPTION " Rock Haven Project
AMOUNT OF INCREASE $4,315.40

INCREASE FROM $ 16,845,828.33 TQ$ 16, 850,143.73

~ -l e
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE $ 2 565 ,9/Y 3 W/

REASON FOR AMENDMENT Change Order No. 00005, See attached.

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE
Chair Date
FINANCE COMMITTEE
(if over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD
(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- FURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98



Rock County CHANGE ORDER

No. 00005

51 South Main street Phone: 608.757.5543
Jabesville, WI
TITLE: 05- Program Request # (04 DATE:2/20/2012
PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility JOB: 6637
TO: Attn: Jeff Kenley CONTRACT NO: 1

C. G. Schmidt

10 East Doty Street

Madison, WI 53703

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE -

ACLEpt"lnLe of this Change order will ﬂlt&l the contract value, and scope of Woric between Rock County and C. G Schmzdt as outhned
in the line item descriptions noted below. (Reference Rock County PO # P1103172 and associated contract for Rock County Project #
2011-63),

Ftem " Deseription .= .. "Stock# © 0 Quantity . Units -, .7 'Unit Price "TaX Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
00001  PCO # 014 -for cost associated 1.060 $4,628.80 0.00% $0.00 $4.628.80
with supply and installation of a
gas regulator to provide proper gas
pressure for equipment specified
verses what the local gas utility
provides.

00002 PCO #041 pertains to RFL# 132 1.000 ($1.915.00) 0.006% $0.00 (5$1.915.00)
CUH-13 and response to RFI 105,
PCO # 041-Credit tor eliminating a
cabinet unit heater as directed in
RE1# 132,

00003 PCO # 044 -Far cost associated 1.000 $1,601.60 0.00% 50,00 $1,601.60
with relocating the gas metera
minimum of [5” from an operable

windaw (Per code). @ﬁ p %ﬁ?

Unit Cost: $4,315.40
Unit Tax: $0.00
Total: $4.315.40
The Original Contract SUIM WAS  civerierinimrmesrememreoneisseiseisesmsrmsersetesersssessesessssssesasssvesssssassss $25,685,000.0¢
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes cninssncsniesnesnsssssinins {$8,835,171.67)
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was weeener 916,845,828.33
The Contract Sum Will be Increased v VRO $4,315.40
The New Contract Sum Ineluding This Change Order .. $16,850,143.73
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed RS e b e e s R s R R e v aes
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is
ACCEPTED:
C. G. Schmi Rock Co The Samuels Gr eup, Ine.
By: /aiﬂ M ﬂm . Kevin Higgs ZaiEiee
/4 fafprenley// Randolph Terronez = Kevin C. Higgs
Date: 2/20/2012 Date: 2/21/2012 Date: 2/20/2012

Primavera @



PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER__P1001806 PEID

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your governing
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000),

DEPARTMENT GENERAL SERVICES
COMMITTEE | GENERAL SERVICES
VENDOR NAME TRI-NORTH BUILDERS
ACCOUNT NUMBER 18-1849~0000-67200
FUNDS DESCRIPTION  _JAIL PROJECT ACCOUNT
AMOUNT OF INCREASE - $5,828.00

INCREASE FROM § 4.748,645.38 TOS§ 4.754.473.38

- g 2
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE $38< 272 %"~ 'S¢

REASON FOR AMENDMENT CHANGE ORDER #39 - SEE ATTACHED

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE
Chair ) Dafe
FINANCE COMMITTEE
(if over $10,000) Chair Date
" COUNTY BOARD -
(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW- PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98



it U S

t‘\‘wwmw’; ““q&&vl Léj

Phone: 715.842.2222

The Samuels Group, Inc,
31t Financial Way

Suite 300

Wausau, WI. 54401

y
=2 |

CHANGE ORDER
No. 00039

TITLE:  Program Reguest# 35
PROJECT: Rock County Phase # 1

Attn: Holly Hawkins

Tri North Builders

2625 Research Park Drivs
Fitchburg, WI 53711
Phone: 608.204.7209

TO:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

DATE: 3/9/2012
JOB: 6440
CONTRACT NO:

Acceptance of this Change order will alter the cantract value, and scope of work between Rock County and Tri North Builders ag
outlined in the line item descriptions noted below. (Reference Roek County PO # P1001806 and associated contract for Rock County

Project # 2010-13).

Item  Description Stock# Quantity Enits

Unit Price Tax Rate Tax Ameunt Net Amount

00001 Connect Huber clevator to Master LOGY §5,500.00 0.00% §0.00 £5,500,00
Controls per PR # 30, with
meodifieations as entlined in COR #
152R, This will include al) of
Westphal, Globalcom, Comieeh &
Otis Elevator assooiated costs.
00002  Install Wiring in RCSO roseption 1,000 $328.00 0.00% $0.00 §328.00
arca ta accomodate a direot phone
line to Master Conirols.
Unit Cost: $5,828.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Total: $3,828.00
The Original Contract Sum was $5,796,500.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes .o sersarsasersnenssarsnsssnseniansss (91,047,854.62)
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was $4,748,645.38
The Contract Sura Will be Increased tresreremsisesnssren reesasranes $5,828.00
The New Contract Sum Inciuding This Change Order $4,754,473.38
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is
The Samuels Group, Inc. - Rock County
5 . . 0% Enaavin C Hgg1, ovThe Samuly
d /7 By: Kevin C. nggs E&%ﬁﬂm‘ﬂ&w By:WQ
Hﬁlly%kins Kevin Higgs Randolph Terronez
31272012 Date; 3/9/2012 Date; 3/12/2012

Date;

Primsvers @&



PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER P1103172 PEID_ 051278

PRE-APPROVED ENCUMBRANCE AMENDMENT FORM

This form must be used when adding funds to or changing an account number of a
previously approved encumbrance. Please complete this form and send to your govering
committee for approval. The Encumbrance and Purchase Order will be updated upon
approval of all necessary committees and County Board (if amendment is over $10,000).

DEPARTMENT General Services
COMMITTEE | General Services
YENDOR NAME CG Schmidt

ACCOUNT NUMBER 18~-1851-0000-67200
FUNDS DESCRIPTION  _Rock Haven Project
AMOUNT OF INCREASE $123,185.64

INCREASE FROM $16,850,143.73 TQ$16,973,329.37

. oA
ACCOUNT BALANCE AVAILABLE § <2, Y5, 9/ 37 &

REASON FOR. AMENDMENT Change Order No. 00006, See attached.

APPROVALS
GOVERNING COMMITTEE
Chair Daie
FINANCE COMMITTEE
(if over $10,000) Chair Date
COUNTY BOARD ,
(if over $10,000) Resolution # Adoption Date

WHITE - COMMITTEE
YELLOW-PURCHASING
PINK - DEPARTMENT

AMENDFORM 2/98



Rock County CHANGE ORDER

No. 00006

5t South Main street Phone: 608.757.5543
Jabesville, WI
TITLE: CO #06 Program Request #03 DATE: 2/20/2012
PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility JOB: 6637
TO: Attn: Jeff Kenley CONTRACT NO: ]

C. G Schmidt

10 East Doty Street

Madison, WI 53703

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

Acceptance of this Change order will alter the contract value, and scepe of work between Rock County and C.G. Schmidt 23 cutlined
in the line item descriptions noted below, (Reference Rock County PO # P1103172 and associated contract for Rack County Project #

2011-63),
Item Description Stock# Quantity Units Unit Price Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
Q0001 Increase contract value baosed on 1.000 $7.400.00 0.00% 50.00 $7.400.00
unit pricing for quantities identified
in PCO # 027 for soil remediation
as directed by PSI on site soils
technician.
00002 Increase coatract value based on 1.000 853,943.00 0.00% sa.nn . $5,943.00
unit pricing tor quantities identified
in PCO # 028 for soil remediation
as directed by PSI on site soils
technician.
00003 Inecrease contract value based on £.000 £6,290.00 0.00% $0.00 £6,290,00
unit pricing for quantities identified
in PCO # 029 for seil remadiation
as directed by PS[on site sails
technician.
0004  Increase contract value based on 1.060 322,924.00 0.00% $0.00 $22,924.00
unit pricing for quantities identified
in PCO # 030 For soii remediation
as directed by PSI on site soils
technizian.
/4 o ELE Y
The Original Contract Sum was .o, (e b s $25,685,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes crers st (985034,856.27)
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was $16,850,143.73
The Contract Sum Will he IRCreased  eovisieseseeeeee e sessresessssessses s sesseees et eteseseee s $123,185.64
The New Contract Sum Including This Change Order e $16,973,329.37
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed  .ooceecrimroiesenseesssssssnsssnns deervr e vesnin
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is
ACCEPTED:
C. G. Schn Rock County The Samuels Group, Ing,
By: /Qj By M p% By:
/I/“ v - NJ . y
eff Kenley Randolph Terronez Kevin C. Higgs
Date: 2/20/2012 Date: 2/21/2012 Date: 27202012

Primavera &



Rock County CHANGE ORDER

No. 00006
51 South Main street Phone: 608.757.5543
Jabesville, WI
TITLE: CO #06 Program Request #03 DATE: 2/20/2012
PROJECT: Rock Haven Health Care Facility JOB: 6637
TO: Attn: Jeff Kenley CONTRACT NO: 1
C.G. Schmidt
10 East Doty Street
Madison, W1 33703
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE
Item Description Stock# Quantity Units Unit Price Tax Rate Tax Amount Net Amount
00005  [ncrease contract value based on 1.060 Sa410.64  0.00% $0.00 56.410.04
unit pricing for quantities identified
in PCO # 031 for soil remediation
as directed by PSI on site soily
technician, .
00006 Inerease contract value based on 1.000 $47,160.00 0.00% 30.00 347.160.00
unit pricing for quantities identified
in PCO £ 034 for soil remediation
as directed by PSI un site soils
techirician.
00007 Increase contract value boased on L.non L27.058.00 0,00% S0.00 £27.058.00
unit pricing for quantities identified
in PCO # 035 for soil repmediation
as directed by PSI on site soils
technician.
Unit Cost: $123,185.64
Unit Tax: $0.60
Total; $123,185.64
i u
(COPY
The Original Contract Sum was L4 e e e ae e T e TR e LA b beesente et et s e eateas eereens $25,685,000.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Requests and Changes s e (99,834,856.27)
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order was $16,850,143,73
The Contract Sum Will be TRCIEaset oo iveeseecieeesiesesss s sssses e eee st s teseeseseees $123,185.64
The New Contract Sum Including This Change QOrder $16,973,325.37
The Contract Time Will Not Be Changed  .ovceioironenorieseseeessesrssssisssesssssens. e
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this Change Order Therefore is
ACCEPTED:
C. G. Schmis Rock Coynty _ The Samuels Group, Inc.
. . Dugstally gl by Feonn by
By: /é/ﬁ By: A By: Kevin Higgs EEEiEies
£ Jefrkenley / Randolph Terronez ™ Kevin C. Higgs
Date: 2/20/2012 Date: 2/21/2012 Date: 2/20/2012

Primavers lage 2 o2



WISCONSIN

311 Financial Way

Suite 300

Wausau, WI 54401
phione 715.842,.2222

fax 715.848.8088
JOWA
313 E 5" Street
Waterloo, IA 50703
phiong 319.232.6443

fax 319.233.3191

environments

To: General Services Committee

From: Kevin Higgs, Owners Representative
Date: March 12, 2012
RE: Program Request for Phase # 1 Jail Renovation Project

Program Request # 036

Change Order Request # 133
Total Cost; $ 893.53
COR #133 pertains to RFI #261- SK2 Sink.

COR #1233 is for cost associated with RFI # 261, Changing an SK-3 sink to an SK-2
sink. Plumber was on site with SK-3 sink, and was unable to make modifications to
the cabinetry that would be required to accept the SK-3 sink and still be ADA
compliant. RFI directive issued to change to a new SK-2 sink.

Change Order Request # 148
Total Cost; $ 1,357.23
COR #148 pertains to RFI #258- Ceiling in Day Room.

COR #148 is for cost associated with RFI # 258 directing removal of existing
recessed light fixtures, and associated ceiling patching (plaster}. The light fixtures
were replaced with surface mounted fixtures per specifications.

Change Order Request # 149
Total Cost; $ 2,390.53
COR #049 pertains to a field condition at the Medical Area.

COR #149 pertains to a field directive to lower existing plumbing floor clean outs
at the polished concrete in the medical area. GPR was used to verify location of
buried conduits. Concrete coring performed, new cleanouts installed, and floor
patching. (4) locations,

Change Order Request # 153
Total Cost; $ 3,569.00
COR #153 pertains to Proposal Request #33- Duress Alarm.

Proposal Request #33 directed the installation of a duress alarm and officer call

button at Conference Room # 4, Construction documents did not include the
required safety devices,

Total cost for Program Request # 036 = $ 8,210.29




ZI0Z/PT/E

B

05 TPS'S5e s |at= co.@w d s 67207 £# ﬁmsamx _mmono& Sz 790D
e 3 SOM RAIDILI0 ARURS £7 # HOD
moo #0D 01
e = 3 e o i e by
TEEEETST m_m 788" Vi m 9g" Nmm ¥L g Ped Suip|ing JullLyOeg T¢ # mouw
moo #00 6
(R it R 3] o
SL0SY9ET 19 LE0BST T [91/065T g wcﬁa&%c: UOHEPUNOS 7 w o)
i EE6PLT 5 Baie 33y & owa( "puod Piald TZ # YOI
60078 900 #Y4d L00 %
SLETSYL TZ'0S¥ Y g 1||ju0d Azeljues OF # 40D
05'vor 3 11uod Ul ATelues 6T # 40D
96'628 ) ZEQ# 199 8T #¥OD
800 # Yd L
= FRETT ST 3 B
80°69839 ] Lr08TE 3 e_._ﬁ_.Em uleus Lﬂss [1235U35 9T # 8
S T9°008'T g ulewl Jaem pavopueqe ded ST Y00
i T.'818 5 [3uun3 33310UC3 Owaq TT # HOD
. £00°8 900 § dd B T 500 # 02 3
66°866°€9 s e 00'8L6'9E s Sk A 00'826"9€ UoneIpEwSY SII0S 0T # 400
{000z9°e) S (o00zo's) S POOH 1STBYXT UWO -6 # ¥OD
— 7 : 00 # 0D 5
R e L = S EE x L
660¥9°0E $ [(org6u'eT) 5 vz #zoIT) 5 Gﬁ.mmm\ma ui 01 mc_nE:a "5 3 4 40D
75899 : e T6'899°C %og |[e3 J20NH 9 # HOD;
= . ; : €00 402 s
o = il = Al D% e g A L
€T S99 T S 00'6T8Z 76°L8E°0T 006TRT ‘[py 2did JFIEA LLIOYS € £ HOD
SOBRLY & % S98YLY 533UBYD T # 82 T 4 HOD
Caae o LTOTRTT uolepunog a8e.0ls 1e0g T # HOD
TO0 # Yd Noo # 0| €
I = = i -
ao 08 SzE 1) 4
R R e B A - it
TELLTTE ] g mm 66201
: : L e /60T 3 0200
TO0 # ¥d §5A 5801185 ADURBiBWF 1081UAD 10D T
"ON
SARE[NUN] palelu] Rump UOIINISUC) 51108 W1loL #15anbay WweiBold LNNQAY NOLLIND530 an55}

Zt/zt/s 801 fousBunuog / Jepsg s8ueyD
£T-0TOT # 13(04d A3uno) ooy
Palold uoreAouRY Uoisuedxa jier -2014E SHIHRYS AJunod Yooy



TI0Z/YT/E

L8'S9E"E0Y [ 7E189'8 7£'789°8 ZET8Y'S S XLN ATZL DT # jsenbay jesodold]
T STO# Ud_ 5T0# 00 0z
S5 VRO PGS ¢ ST /ERE SSLEBE S| “SPOJ BIeMPIZH UOUSIAC 1 # HOD
SEPE6'T SEVE6'T 3 “SPOJA IBMpIBH SISPNG €9 # 30D
| sv6z6™ St'676'Y 3 SUCIEISYIOM, PPY 66 # H0D
98'€9t"aT 98'E9F'ST $ PRUUISIA Wy 009 PPY 8% # HOD
65K /0E
£5'8/0°89€ 00'8P0"y S 5 SI0IU0Y mcE_m_._ 95 & mou
SE6TTY 3 S6'6Z1'9 $ 85BUD XI0USI| ‘5SS G # HOD
TL8YZ S T/ 8%2 $ Sdn 2PeLsdn $S # HOD
0T'T9ET $ QTTRET S S[BUBd S5300Y PPV £C # HOD
iR i mﬁonou IT
et s R R 2 o kS
L96RT'95E s TI8T8E S Zrarg’s Eotﬁma Pmmm @ _uu< Nm u mou
IMTLV'E $ o TLYT sloa18p aows {€) PPY TG # YOO
07Ty s oy 2D WIOIS PPV B # UOD
00'06Z°T $ 00°062°T "SPOIAl JSIUNOD UBLINY "S'S 67 # ¥0D
S siieday B[ 107 Bupiied 87 # ¥OD
¥TO# ¥d STO# 0D 9T
LOZR6'SHE SEETT'L UORBIpSWSY S10S mww B0D
08'60%'99 il 08'60t'93 UCl1BIpSWaY S|10S L # HOD
0TO#yd ¥IO# 00D ST
T6TSHTLT 00'€9L 3 WBWEND WLely Bt 508 7Y # Y0
97'985'9 S SAUN[IZ) Py PPE ZF # 40D
$T' /89 g [BILI03[ Jied®Y §E # 0D
5G'S6T $ SUOIIRIYPON BUYEI 3bQ L€ # ¥OD
6752 S SHEI01S 1L0H NI L # YOO
ET0# 0D ¥I
i A ot i
86°568'€97 s 8256 4 JUlOf PRUSPIEH PPY ZT # HOD
T zI0# 8 £T
YT'RESLST ¢ | co'00T'T ‘
+T'8E8'95T $996T'T : 5967 5 hmef @ U__@smn_m 6E#H xOu_
£00 #4d 0TO # 8 1T
"ON
2ARINWNS paleniu[ Jsump UoRIMNIISUG) sjlog WLOL #1senbay wesBoly INNOWY NOILdIHI53d 3nssl

TT/TT/E 801 AouaBunuo) / Jspap a8ueyd
£T-0T0Z # Walodd Auno) yooy

Palfold uoreacusy uosued:q Ief -S040 s44La4S Aluno) yooy



ZI0Z/¥T/E

€0 LET'LOS $ €19 TE8I9'S2 $ “spod @ BUze|D UORUSI3 0T # HODI
: e oma a 0o 1€
LTS THS €7°08¢E $ "SPOIN YI1EM 2P :m 9 # xou
25 L6T [3 yms uoisod J106g S6 # HOD
mmo u [+ 0f
160V3'0FS VI OBE 3 co;_tmn_ nﬂmm B 6 # mou
0505 s SloyuelA Ale)uRs €6 # 40D
08796 S s2arxy ZH "dwa) 16 # 0D
79928 g Y2yms uoryisod 1000 06 # HOD
20 # Hd 8Z0#0Q)| 67
T9VELBES S9TTOT . 591197 [OUDA 85T 148 0L # [on]
T SI0# ¥Hd Ro#ou
= = S
96°C0TLES s 96°9EE'T 96'9EET S Blep [013U03 u<>x iB# mOu
Z2'99v 7T9%% 5 T8T I44/0VAH 10} |EJUTIA|T Z8# HOD
578998 SH'899°3 3 TQT # 1Y 19d 191 /1spunds s/ # oD
e B 7179908 £17990'8 [ siadweq (0wWs alld €4 # ¥OD
- mNo#Ou
TRt R S B RSB et ) T
91T'595° LTS s {00 +T¥} s B oety) SAMPOW [0JU0) WLIE|Y B4 HWQ qw # mOu
£6°978 S £6°9t2 T6T # I3y BULIDNUOIA WIB|Y 3114 £8 # ¥OD
£0°/E6 [3 : E0/E6 89T # |44 UNDULD PIILOIPAQ TR # HOD
66'6ZE S 666ZE 85BYD 0S| 4L # HOD
1'6/9 5 L6529 Yoams A3} 100 PEBLISAD T/ 4 H0D
: ; STO# 8 9z
L' 68TSIS : SuoREIPOW Budid JAID 6L # ¥0D
TTO# ¥d ¥20 # 0D 5¢
66°ZSOETS PEVI0TS 3 _ .
0TO# ¥d
ST'80Q'T9Y 026555 S BUIIIS] 10PLIOD T THLS & ¥02|
BIO#4d Z20# 02 €T
“UomNeaq a0 ‘
s 120#00 [
ETTIP'SOY $ Joe15U59 dr1 Yoee 69 #U0D] —
QTo# QD 1<
— | on
SAITe|NWNg PRI JSUMD UORINIISUGD spos WIOL #3sanbay weudold JNNOWY NQILJI¥D53G anssi

TI/ZT/E Bo Auadunua) / sepiQ aduey)
£T-0T0E # 1aloud Auno) 3oy

maloud uoneaouay uoisuedxy ||ef 20140 5.HHaYS Alunos a0y



S'ESF0L8

LT tS87E8

ZIETSLI8

ETTLI708

¥8'SEP0L9

6T TERTLS

aAReNWND

s
TTGER s
s
LLEEL

| LL€EL  § |

9658 g
EESI
BT TZYE

0FT00S
09'6E6

¥ISS8T

S90PE’ST

wm.mm_“ ﬁ>:W>

ZToT/vL/e

P

67

Z508T0T
00°TL07T

pa1enIL| J2UMQ UQIINISUND s[log

65'985 PRV ZET # HOD
] T8'¥96°07 uollelpaway 307 Bulded 1S3 FET # HOD
] 6T'708"S ssadweq ajows ZeT # 10D
76599 SAINPCOIAL [04IUOD) PPE TET # HOD
{00°8€0F} $4010818(] WUe|Y 8.id UPBI) 0T # HOD
LELTYET Jali1eg SNOWS BZT # HOD
[EO#OD 68
. sa.nx4 WBI 87 # |44 ~LZT # ¥CD
T 6ER U4 1SNeyxy aA0WRY GEZ # 1Y -5ZT # HOD
| 657780 S|0JIU0D JBMOUYS -HZT # 40D
LLSEL S| 1DIRM DZ32) /HT [4Y -£2T # HOD
| 96548 siosuag Aouedniag 617 # |44 -TZT # HOD
OF ¥0'T [EOLI03|3 ZOTN STC # 144 -0TT # ¥0D
PEEEYL stieday wiiely alid Ausiiswl 9TT # HOD
9E0 & O 8E
6UIZ9E Jadweq sxows Supepn
0r'Z00’s B1R(/12MOd [BIUP=|I 21N0IaY -£T0 # 0D
09'6E6 2APJUOD eI JO00Y -GTT & HOD
+9'658"T Isinyauld @ HIOM BIEQ 3UOUd -TTT # ¥OJ
. SSELPT ealy [eDIpRN @ BULOOl] 60T # HOD
TEO0 # Yd SE0# QD
3 T T R R 7 R e T T T A o T
6T SETTET 10| SupIed IS9M ¥BL0 £ HOD
PEO# 02 9€
ucIPNPag "d'd'o
£E0# 0D s¢
S9'€0916 WHE|Y 2133 HRE # ¥0D

UTZ0 # ¥d Wae)y 241 ZEQ # 00

reLT'T

BI2WET INA 80T B 90T # HOD
TS'0RTOT SUCIBAGUSY | JO § YOTT # HOD
2 00TLOT S[Q[U0D JAMOYS YZOT # ¥0D
{sz0g8'z) OIS 104 Al1e5 2|I1USA ¥OS # HOD

TEQ# 0D =4

e m‘_.mmm
paxdande 10N 75
‘ON
wWiOL # 3sanbay wetSoud INNOWY NOILdHOS3a 3aNSS]

ZT/Z1/€ 8o fuasunuo) / 1apap asuey)

ET-0T0Z # 139{014 Auno) ooy
palold uoneaouay uoisuedxg ler -221H0 S 41HaYS ALnod Yooy



ZTog/v1/E

lirq Jig T4

= Jen)e puEe 0o FLTS @ dlewrss)

00°000°ST S PeNuo) wouy 3jeiedas - 38 44 pApPY S
00°000°05T $ =1L
peuy

{00-00079%) $ UOSMET 191104 Wod) sSuInes - upar) b
00000982 g |e103qns
00°000°Sk s JouaSupuo) J0enuo)

(Buipuad [jus)

00°000'12 [ uonedgipow Supysdn Jopaxa g
{PETH OO - LEH# 0D pue

YBL0# HOD - #E# 0D 935 { 0T002SSTS = [ENY)

00°000'08T $ "wise 307 Sunjied 1S3M ‘2
00°000°0t s 128png 19A0 D1ep 01 JESA JBA0) T
:AauaBunuo) psppy
210N
(T9+07') S AINIONILNGD DNINIVIANTY |
T9vSBVER  § ADNIONILNOD uINIdS. VL0
(76'666T) $ ('SNI) SHIVATY INYVTY 3dId 5531 , : e B
[v8¥¥S'er) $ {'SNI) SHIVATY 2304 5537 § & 00059678 : : 3 ] TYLOL ADNIDNLENOZ a35IATY|
6E66E'GRE S AJINIONILNOD INIEINOD f 00°000°05Z : ] (8upeaw piecd TE/8/6) AONIDNLINGD d3aav
: |l0/6z8'e62) 5 |(oT6'ST) : : : (121330} AONIONLINOD TYNIDRIO
B 00'SZ8'68T S | 00'STR'G8T (139an€) AONIDNLINOS T¥NIDIN0

vLEER9ZT 96'60R9SF & . . : AoURBUIU0D UOJIDNIISUOD
69", "SOE S b 2 AouaBunuo) sjios

Kl
69750 S | BEBOEEER 5 B

R o

6658688 § | pLwb8eTT 95'608°95

) # S5UsI3JU00 J8 S53INQ -E5T # 0D

00695

BE'GAEGES $ s 00'595°E S
ES06E'T § £5°06E°C 3 SINOUESD 67T # OO
4| ETLSET S CULSET [3 Sul|ie) wooy AeQ 8T # HOD
$ £5'E63 B AUIS TETI YEET #°0D
9E0 # Ud Bulpuad [44
OLE8LE88 S E e 005TE 5| ] 00'STE $
= E “““ 00005’ 5 101BAR}] J2gNH -0OE # 1s3nbay escdold

GEQ0 # 0D 114

ETZTHT

OT'T9E'SL8 S

] 3
YT LLLT e = H A YTLLET 3 J1osuas ‘dwal 7 3UoZ OT-NHY OFT # Y02
+078E = : vO'Z8E 3 JOPLIOD AJINIBS Ut 5I3ERdS 6ET £ HOD
¥T'92ET 3 uofe|nsu| 10193130 1Nd 9ET £ HOD
© BE0#0QD or
“ON
SAlR[NWND pajenu) jsumg UoRANIISUE) 51103 1oL #15enbay wesdo.y LNNOWY NOILdI¥IS$3a ansst

ZT/TT/€ 8o fousBunuoy / zapag) s8usy)
ET-0TOT # 1afoud Aunod ooy
Palolg uoneaousy uoisuedxd jier -8R0 5 H18US ANoD Yooy



WISCONSIN

311 Financial Way

Suite 300
Wausau, WI 54401
phone 715.842.2222

fax 715.848.8088
IOWA
313 E 5" Street
Waterloo, IA 50703
phone 319,232,6443

fax 319.233.3191

environments

Program Request # 05

To: General Services Committee
From:
Date:

Kevin Higgs, Owners Representative
March 13, 2012

RE: Rock County Project # 2011-63 -Rock Haven Skilled Nursing Facility

Change Order Request # 012
Total Cost; $ -1,837.45 (Credit)
PCO #012 pertains to RFI # 016 & 016-1 Relocation of Sanitary Sewer.

PCO #012 s for cost assoclated with sanitary sewer relocation. The site utilities
contractor Veit Specialty Contracting, requested an alternate route for sewer line
installation that reduced the amount of pipe required.

Change Order Request #022
Total Cost; $ 0
PCC # 022 pertains to Construction Bulletin #2 Miscellaneous Structural Revisions.

PCO #022 is a zero cost change that incorporates the modifications directed in
Construction Bulletin # 2.

Change Order Request #025R
Total Cost; $ 4,875.64
PCO #025R pertains to Construction Bulletin #4 - Plumbing Revislons.

PCO #025R is for cost associated with plumbing revisions directed in Construction
Bulletin #4. CB # 4 was issued to incorporate the plumbing alterations required
per the State Plan Review. (Venting/Cleanouts/water service piping and valves)

Change Order Request #036
Total Cost; $ 7,874.90
PCO #036 pertains to RFI #'s 110-1,110-2,110-3, & 110-4, Steel lintels.

PCO #036 is for cost associated with a variety of RFI's pertaining to steel lintels.

Several modifications were required to accommaodate structural support and
mechanical conflicts.

Total cost for Program Request # 05 = $10,913.09




OV STEY

S & 19paQ akuey)

T10Z/ET/e

00 ¥66'2FT

8 €0 #19PI0 uu:msu

Or'SIEY $ o u ﬁu_._uum En._mo._m ¥
09T08T & | 091091 3 153510 58D 21670/3% b0 # 074
oosTeT) S iv pasoy |(00°ST6'T) $ (Z€T # 14Y) €1~ HND =2eULNF -TH0 # 02d
08879 ¢ pesold { 08'8Z9'v s ¥10# 02d
wm mwﬁ mNH 9§ ._m_u._o mm:m__u
< £0 # ¥5onbay weidoid €
$ “pasop) | g SHOS -GE0 # 07d
00'09T' LY pasa(d | 00°09T /¥ $ S[I0S -¥E0 # O0d
00°0IF9 S pasod | 00'OTH'9 S SHOS -T€0 # 02d
o0'vZe'te 3 pasold | 00'¥Z6ZT $ S|10S -0€0 # O0d
000679 S paso(d | 00°067'9 g S[10S -620 # 02d
00'€¥6’s S pesofd | 00'EV6'S $ S[10S -820 # 02d
00°00%'/ 5 pasofd | 00°00¥'L s m__om -/Z0# 02d

00°000°05¢

1 000e20T

... ] D0'0ELOT

00°0eL0T

$ ?QQNE z n umzumx EEmo&
00'9eS'LY 009eS°2¥ 3 120 #00d
] oorsto'9T 00°STO9T pesol) | OU'STO9T S HOZO # 00d
00°SEL'S9 00°SEL SO paso]2 | Q0'SE4'59 S S|I0S -HETQ # 02d
00°0TE 6L 00°0TE6E pas01) | 00°0TE'BE 5 S|I0S -YSTO # 004
00°899°€9 0089959 paso]2 | 00°893°E9 S S]10S -H/T0 # 02d
] pasoly ’ S S110S 49T # 0Jd

| E£°PEE'S

,No m..._mEo F3uey)

H

00°618'sC $ (it/9z/01) TO # 359nbay EEmEn_ T
- e TR — e S e i i e R i
(oo o082} {00"008'4) $ pasopy (00 008"z) $ "sqng Bulyoold duweq 4500 # 02d
_ |{o0000'91) $ |{00°000°9T) S paso]3 |{00°000°9T) 5 P31 JAd Y00 # 03d
] 00791’ § wEnsl 00°Z9T'ET s pesoy} | 00°Z91'ET S 80UBIIUT YINOS IN248PUN YEOD # 00d
T L £5°616°T S paso) | E56TET S SIURIUT StoLUIE] 32 SD9U 1L B HZ00 # 00d
= 08'250°s 08'250°S s pas0|d | 08'Z50'S $ [eAcWBY 531 YTO0 # 0Dd
ucmm:_u:ou unouy
Suewsy uonIMIISUC) supai} 1opi0 23uEL sniels INNOWY NOILdIH3s3a Hd

ZI/€1/€ 801 159nb3y wesBoud
£9-TT0Z # 193014 AUno) 30y
A4 aled yyeay pa[|is UIABH 300y



ZL0T/ET/E

¥9'SL8'Y

{S¥'LE8'T)

S
s
. s
$

>ucmmc_uco,u
Suiuieway

UCRINIISUDD

sHp=)

E:o.E_,q_
Japup a8ueyd

ST6Y9'1S. S| Z800T7e St L, 00°0S8'ELL S AuRBunuo) uopdnIsua)
POTEESITT 5 4 00 TRE6RE S 00°006°STS S Aduasuiuo) s|ios
- slzgooz'zz $:00ThEERE S YO'OZT'E0v S

|eJ0t gng

~(Buipusal L # 19pi0 S5UED]

T S 50 # 1s9nbay weiSoid g
Bulpuad T3 S/910r] 19935 -0£0 # 09d
Bulpusd | #9'58F S suoisiaay Suiquinid 7 # 92 -H5Z0 # 0Dd
Sujpuad - g SUQISINDY |RINIANNS -7 # €2 ZTZ0 # 00d
Bulpuad |{S¥"££8T) S UOHEIO[=4 SUl] 1amas ZTO # 0Dd
sniels INNOWY NOILdI4253a #4d

Z1/€1/¢ 301 159nbay welSoid
€9-TTOZ # 123fold Aune) Yoy
Aqjed 81D YIjERH PB[|INS UBABH o0y



O 06~ DN B LD R

T e e R
R B W=D

RESOLUTION NO. AGENDA NO.

RESOLUTION

ROCK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Sherry Gunderson Sherry Gunderson

INITIATED BY DRAFTED BY

General Services Commitiee March 5, 2012

SUBMITTED BY DATE DRAFTED

AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF TEN BARIATRIC BEDS AND FIVE
BARIATRIC MATTRESSES FOR ROCK HAVEN

WHEREAS, construction is underway for Rock County’s new 128-bed skilled nursing facility; and,

WHEREAS, the facility design creates 128 private rooms, increasing eur ability to admit medically
complex residents; and,

WHEREAS, it is essential that necessary medical equipment be readily available for those residents;
and, o

WHEREAS, Purchasing solicited bids for the purchase the Gendron Model 47488B bariatric beds with
two piece hand rails and the Span America Model 8048-29 APM bariatric mattresses with fire guard
with six vendors responding (resulis attached).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLYED that the Rock County Board of Supervisors duly assembled
this ___ of , 2012 does hereby recommend that Purchase Orders be issued as follows: Direct
Supply $21,775.10 for the purchase of ten Gendron Model 4748SB bariatric beds and Gulf South Medical
$7.394.70 for the purchase of five Span Ametica Model 8040-29 APM bariatric matiresses.

Respectfully submitted,

GENERAL SERVICES COMMITTEE: PURCHASING PROCEDURAL ENDORSEMENT
Phillip Owens, Chair Mary Mawhinney, Chair

Henry Brill, Vice Chair Vote Date
Ronald Commbs

Jason Heidenreich

Mary Mawhinney




AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF TEN BARIATRIC BEDS AND FIVE BARIATRIC
MATTRESSES FOR ROCK HAVEN
Page 2

FISCAL NOTE:

Sufficient funds are available in the Rock Haven Building Project Capital A/C 18-1851-0000-67200 for
the cost of these purchases.

~

Sheérry Oja
Finance Director

LEGAL NOTE:

The /Gounty Board is authorized to take this action pursuant to Secs. 59.01 and
59.53(6), Wis. Statg,

’J/( \ B

rey 5. Kuglitsch
fporation Counsél

ADMINT STRATIVE NOTE:

Recommended.

fiutson
County Admimistrator




Executive Summary
Authorizing Purchase Ten Gendron Model 47485B Bariatric Beds and Five Span
America Model 8048-29 APM Bariatric Mattresses with Fire Guard

As we plan for our move into the new Rock Haven facility this fall, it is important to recognize that
having all private rooms will increase our admission potential,

Over the past five years, we have noticed increased demand for larger beds. We have been pleased with
the Gendron Model 4748SB bariairic beds that we have purchased over that time.

The beds provide eight additional inches of width, allowing residents more room to move. They also
decrease the risk of rolling out of a narrow bed. Our current beds are always in use. Several of our oldest
bariatric beds have reached their life span. In order to meet increased need and to replace the oldest beds,
we are planning the purchase of ten Gendron beds.

In addition, many of our residents are at risk for skin breakdown or have chronic pain. We have been
pleased with the Span America alternating pressure mattresses. We ate planning the purchase of five
additional Span America bariztric mattresses.

Bids were solicited for both the mattresses and the beds with six vendors responding. The lowest, most
responsive and responsible bid for the beds was from Direct Supply. I am recommending the purchase of
ten bariatric beds for a total cost of $21,775.10. The lowest, most responsive and responsible bid for the
matiresses was from Gulf South Medical. I am recommending the purchase of five Span America
matiresses for a total cost of $7,394.70.

Note: the mattresses for the other beds are also pressure reducing, but are not alternating air mattresses.




41vd

J1LOA

HIVHD

31vd

J10A

-INFWISHOANT TvdNA3I0D0dd ONISYHIHNd

divHO

31vd

TIYAOHdY T3 LLININOD ONINYIAOD

JHNLYNDIS

Vi

é@ﬁéﬁ%

- YTV g

A7

L% {Eﬁa OVTIPNY. TATITVEY
§ § é%\\ %A% %%S\m, ‘NOILVAONTFWINO DI avdH LNIWNILHY4Ia

HIAOVNYIA ONISYHOYNd "SITTIN 1aor

A8 03dVd3dd

"puodsal jou pip Jey} Pejioljos SIem SIOPUSA [BUOHIPPE XIS JSUISJUL SU} UO PUE 2)8ZEC5) 3|[IASSUEL 9] Ul PISILISAPE SEM plig 0} LOLRYAU]

i SHVY3A ¢ SHINOI 81 d4iSIT 10N SHINOIN 81 SHLNOIA 81 >._.Z<mm<>>
00'¥SL'L $ 00°ZLEZ $ 0£'G6/6°L $ v6'8.0°L $ £6°259°L $ SASSIHLIVIAN
SY MyVd NV TH3A0 :
X1 NiLSNr jApelieE] VO VIRIVID VINVS IM HOSANIM 1M IIUNVATIN
A3LINITNN SLONaodd FAISSAHOOHd aiv-3aINoOH IVOIA3N HLNOS 47N9D | AddNS 103Yia
SHVIA S SHV3IA G SUYIA G d3.1S11 10N SHY3A G SHVYIA G | ALNVHUVM JINVHA
_ , ALNYHHVMN
HYdA L dHVvEA L . dSYdA L d31iSi1 10N HvIA L Hv3aA L IVOId1L03713
00°5.L°9$ 00°22L°C$ 00°666'C $ 09°058'C $ LS LLLT S |  sa3g!
MO MOYHY NIMOHT X1 NILSNr SY MuVd ONVIN3IAC IM HOSANIM
IvOId3N Q3LININN avalaain V2 V1I¥V1D VINVS AVYOId3N W FEMNVMITIIN
1S3EIMHINOS S19NAao¥d FAISSIHOOHd aiv-diNoH H1NOS 47N Alddns 1L23HIq

NOISIAIQ ONISVHOYUN - HOL1334Id FONVNIH

NIAVH MO0Y

W'd 0€-L — 2102 L2 AdvNnydg3d

SASSIULIVIN ANV SA3g DI¥1VRivVE

g¢-¢cLoe

-ANFINLEVd43a
31va 3na aig
-JINVN LO3roud

-Hd3J9INNN 103rodd

NISNOOJSIM ‘ALNNOD MJ0Y



